Evaluates: MAX2181AMAX2181A Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX2181A evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies
evaluation of the MAX2181A FM low-noise amplifier.
The  EV kit enables testing of the device’s features and
performance and does not require additional support
circuitry or  software. The signal input and output use SMA
connectors to  facilitate connection of RF test equipment.

FMGAIN FM gain control Sets the maximum value of FM gain (FMAGC = 0V). Default setting on the EV kit is
6dB (typ) referred to the FMOUT SMA connector (R8 = 0Ω).
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX2181AEVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX2181AMAX2181A Evaluation Kit
MAX2181A EV Kit Bill of Materials
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QTY VALUE TOLERANCE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
C3, C9 2 0.1µF 10% 0603 Capacitor Murata GRM18871C105K
C4 1 2700pF 10% 0603 Capacitor Murata GRM1885C1H272K
C5 1 0.47µF 10% 0603 Capacitor Murata GRM188F51C474Z
C6 1 100pF 5% 0603 Capacitor Murata GRM1885C1H101J
C7 1 27pF 5% 0603 Capacitor Murata GRM1885C1H2700J
C10 1 10µF 10% Tantalum Capacitor 'C' Case AVX TAJC106K035R
C11 0 DNI 10% Tantalum Capacitor 'A' Case AVX TAJA106K010R
Leave Site Open
FMAGC +5V(2) 3 Test Point Test Point, PC Mini-Red Keystone 5000